TOOL NEWS B255G-H
Monoblock Holder for
Swiss-Type Automatic Lathes
Cutting Off and Grooving System  GY/GW Series
Series
Expansion
2022.9 Update
Solutions to Cutting Off Problems

Y5
01
5
N
X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
GY2M0200D020N-GU a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 19.7 20.70
GY2M0239E020N-GU a a a E 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 19.8 20.70
GY2M0250E020N-GU a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 19.5 20.70
GY2M0300F030N-GU a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 19.3 20.70
GY2M0318F030N-GU a a a F 3.18 ±0.03 0.3 19.3 20.70
GY2M0120B010N-GS a a B 1.20 ±0.03 0.1 12.2 14.70
GY2M0150C010N-GS a a a C 1.50 ±0.03 0.1 13.4 14.70
GY2M0200D020N-GS a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 18.7 20.70
GY2M0239E020N-GS a a a E 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 18.5 20.70
GY2M0250E020N-GS a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 18.5 20.70
GY2M0300F020N-GS a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 18.5 20.70
GY2M0318F020N-GS a a a F 3.18 ±0.03 0.2 18.5 20.70
GY1M0200D020N-GM a a a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70
GY1M0250E020N-GM a a a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70
GY1M0300F030N-GM a a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 ─ 20.70
GY2M0150C020N-GM a a a a a C 1.50 ±0.03 0.2 13.9 14.70
GY2M0200D020N-GM a a a a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 19.4 20.70
GY2M0239E020N-GM a a a a a a E 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 19.4 20.70
GY2M0250E020N-GM a a a a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 19.4 20.70
GY2M0300F030N-GM a a a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 19.4 20.70
GY2M0318F030N-GM a a a a a a F 3.18 ±0.03 0.3 19.4 20.70
GY2G0200D005N-GL a D 2.00 ±0.02 0.05 19.5 21.05
GY2G0250E005N-GL a E 2.50 ±0.02 0.05 19.1 21.05
GY2G0300F005N-GL a F 3.00 ±0.02 0.05 18.9 21.05
(mm)
Grooving / Cutting Off
a  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
(10 inserts in one case) (CBN inserts are available in 1 piece in one case.)

02
5
VP
10
R
T
VP
20
R
T
M
Y5
01
5
REL RER
GY2M0120B010R05-GS a a B 1.20 ±0.03 0.1 ±0.05 0.1 ±0.05 12.22 14.70
GY2G0150C010R08-GS a a C 1.50 ±0.02 0.1 ±0.03 0.1 ─ 13.17 15.23
GY2G0200D020R08-GS a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ─ 18.85 21.33
GY2G0250E020R08-GS a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ─ 19.04 21.46
GY2G0300F020R08-GS a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ─ 18.62 21.53
GY2G0150C003R15-GS a a C 1.50 ±0.02 0.03 +0.03 -0.02 0.1 ─ 13.17 15.23
GY2G0150C010R15-GS a a C 1.50 ±0.02 0.1 ±0.03 0.1 ─ 13.17 15.23
GY2G0200D003R15-GS a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.03 +0.03 -0.02 0.1 ─ 18.85 21.32
GY2G0200D010R15-GS a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.1 ±0.03 0.1 ─ 18.85 21.30
GY2G0250E003R15-GS a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.03 +0.03 -0.02 0.1 ─ 19.04 21.46
GY2G0250E020R15-GS a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.1 ─ 19.04 21.46
GY2G0300F003R15-GS a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.03 +0.03 -0.02 0.1 ─ 18.62 21.58
GY2G0300F020R15-GS a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.1 ─ 18.62 21.53
GY1M0200D020R05-GM a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ±0.05 ─ 20.80
GY1M0200D020L05-GM a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ±0.05 ─ 20.80
GY1M0300F030R05-GM a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05 ─ 20.85
GY1M0300F030L05-GM a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05 ─ 20.85
GY2M0200D020R05-GM a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ±0.05 19.5 20.80
GY2M0200D020L05-GM a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ±0.05 19.5 20.80
GY2M0250E020R05-GM a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ±0.05 19.5 20.825
GY2M0250E020L05-GM a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 ±0.05 0.2 ±0.05 19.5 20.825
GY2M0300F030R05-GM a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05 19.5 20.85
GY2M0300F030L05-GM a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05 19.5 20.85
(mm)
Ap
pl
ic

X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
B
C
81
10
GY1G0200D020N-GFGS a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70 2.7
GY1G0239E020N-GFGS a E 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70 2.7
GY1G0250E020N-GFGS a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70 2.7
GY1G0300F020N-GFGS a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70 2.7
GY1G0318F020N-GFGS a F 3.18 ±0.03 0.2 ─ 20.70 2.7
GY2G0200D020N-MF a a a a D 2.00 ±0.02 0.2 19.5 21.05 ─
GY2G0224D015N-MF a a a a D 2.24 ±0.02 0.15 19.8 21.05 ─
GY2G0239E020N-MF a a a a E 2.39 ±0.02 0.2 19.2 21.05 ─
GY2G0250E020N-MF a a a a E 2.50 ±0.02 0.2 19.4 21.05 ─
GY2G0274E020N-MF a a a a E 2.74 ±0.02 0.2 19.7 21.05 ─
GY2G0300F020N-MF a a a a F 3.00 ±0.02 0.2 19.5 21.05 ─
GY2G0300F040N-MF a a a a F 3.00 ±0.02 0.4 19.3 21.05 ─
GY2G0318F020N-MF a a a a F 3.18 ±0.02 0.2 19.5 21.05 ─
GY2G0318F040N-MF a a a a F 3.18 ±0.02 0.4 19.3 21.05 ─
GY2G0324F020N-MF a a a a F 3.24 ±0.02 0.2 19.5 21.05 ─
GY2M0200D020N-MS a a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 19.1 20.70 ─
GY2M0250E020N-MS a a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 19.1 20.70 ─
GY2M0300F020N-MS a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 19.2 20.70 ─
GY2M0300F040N-MS a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.4 18.9 20.70 ─
GY2M0200D020N-MM a a a a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 19.1 20.70 ─
GY2M0250E020N-MM a a a a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 0.2 19.1 20.70 ─
GY2M0300F020N-MM a a a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 19.1 20.70 ─
GY2M0300F040N-MM a a a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.4 18.9 20.70 ─
GY2M0300F080N-MM a a a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 0.8 18.5 20.70 ─
GY2M0200D100N-BM a a a a a a D 2.00 ±0.03 1.00 19.5 20.90 ─
GY2M0250E125N-BM a a a a a a E 2.50 ±0.03 1.25 19.3 20.90 ─
GY2M0300F150N-BM a a a a a a F 3.00 ±0.03 1.50 19.0 20.90 ─
GY2M0318F159N-BM a a a a a a F 3.18 ±0.03 1.59 18.9 20.90 ─
(mm)
Grooving / Cutting Off
Ap
pl

(10 inserts in one case) (CBN inserts are available in 1 piece in one case.)15
 CW
RER REL L
N
X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
GY1B0220D020N a a a D 2.20 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.07
GY1B0270E020N a a a E 2.70 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.10
GY1B0340F020N a a a F 3.40 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.00
GY2B0220D020N a a a D 2.20 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.05
GY2B0250D020N a a a D 2.55 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.28
GY2B0270E020N a a a E 2.70 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.05
GY2B0300E020N a a a E 3.05 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.28
GY2B0340F020N a a a F 3.40 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.05
GY2B0360F020N a a a F 3.60 ±0.10 0.2 0.2 21.28
(mm)
(mm)
C
W

20
R
T
VP
30
R
T
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
GW1M0200D020N-GS a a a 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 ─
GW1M0239E020N-GS a a a 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 ─
GW1M0300F020N-GS a a a 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 ─
GW1M0400G020N-GS a a a 4.00 ±0.04 0.2 0.2 ─
GW1M0200D020N-GM a a a a 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 ─
GW1M0239E020N-GM a a a a 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 ─
GW1M0300F030N-GM a a a a 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 0.3 ─
GW1M0400G030N-GM a a a a 4.00 ±0.04 0.3 0.3 ─
GW1M0200D020R05-GS a a a 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0239E020R05-GS a a a 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0300F020R05-GS a a a 3.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0200D003R08-GS a a a 2.00 ±0.03 0.03 0.03 8
GW1M0239E003R08-GS a a a 2.39 ±0.03 0.03 0.03 8
GW1M0300F003R08-GS a a a 3.00 ±0.03 0.03 0.03 8
GW1M0200D020R05-GM a a a 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0200D020L05-GM a a a 2.00 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0239E020R05-GM a a a 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0239E020L05-GM a a a 2.39 ±0.03 0.2 0.2 5
GW1M0300F030R05-GM a a a 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 0.3 5
GW1M0300F030L05-GM a a a 3.00 ±0.03 0.3 0.3 5
GW1M0400G030R05-GM a a a 4.00 ±0.04 0.3 0.3 5
GW1M0400G030L05-GM a a a 4.00 ±0.04 0.3 0.3 5
(mm)
P28
 CW
RER REL

B
H
LH
CUTDIA
H
F H
LH
CUTDIA
H
F H
CW CDX CUTDIA *3
H B LF LH LH 3 HF HBH
B 1.20
8 16 R GYSR1010JX00-B08 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 L GYSL1010JX00-B08 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 R GYSR1212JX00-B08 a 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
8 16 L GYSL1212JX00-B08 a 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-B12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-B12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
16 R GYSR1616JX00-B08 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 L GYSL1616JX00-B08 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-B13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-B13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
C 1.50
8 16 R GYSR1010JX00-C08 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 L GYSL1010JX00-C08 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
8 16 R GYSR1212JX00-C08 a 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
8 16 L GYSL1212JX00-C08 a 12 12 120 19.5 ─ 12 ─ 2
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-C12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-C12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-C13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-C13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 R GYSR2012JX00-C13 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
13 26 L GYSL2012JX00-C13 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
D
2.00
2.24
10 20 R GYSR1010JX00-D10 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
10 20 L GYSL1010JX00-D10 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-D12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-D12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-D13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-D13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 R GYSR1616JX00-D16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 L GYSL1616JX00-D16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR1915K00-D17 a 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL1915K00-D17 a 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2012JX00-D17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL2012JX00-D17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2020K00-D17 a 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2020K00-D17 a 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR2525M00-D17 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2525M00-D17 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
GYSR/L1010JX00 CS350990T TKY10R
GYSR/L1212JX00 CS350990T TKY10R
GYSR/L1616JX00 TS4SBL TKY15R
GYSR/L1915K00 TS4SBL TKY15R

Mono Block
Mono Block
Mono Block
Mono Block
18
8
8
R R
L L
CW CDX CUTDIA *3
H B LF LH LH 3 HF HBH
E
2.39
2.50
2.74
10 20 R GYSR1010JX00-E10 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
10 20 L GYSL1010JX00-E10 a 10 10 120 17.5 17.5 10 2 1
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-E12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-E12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-E13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-E13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 R GYSR1616JX00-E16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 L GYSL1616JX00-E16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR1915K00-E17 a 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL1915K00-E17 a 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2012JX00-E17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL2012JX00-E17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2020K00-E17 a 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2020K00-E17 a 20 20 125 35 ─ 20 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR2525M00-E17 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
17 34 L GYSL2525M00-E17 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 ─ 2
F
3.00
3.18
3.24
12 24 R GYSR1212JX00-F12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
12 24 L GYSL1212JX00-F12 a 12 12 120 19.5 19.5 12 2 1
13 26 R GYSR1616JX00-F13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
13 26 L GYSL1616JX00-F13 a 16 16 120 25 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 R GYSR1616JX00-F16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
16 32 L GYSL1616JX00-F16 a 16 16 120 28 ─ 16 ─ 2
17 34 R GYSR1915K00-F17 a 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL1915K00-F17 a 19.05 15.875 125 28 ─ 19.05 ─ 3
17 34 R GYSR2012JX00-F17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
17 34 L GYSL2012JX00-F17 a 20 12 120 28 ─ 20 ─ 3
(mm)
*4
GM, GS, GF, GL MF, MS, MM
BM GM, GS, GU, GL,

H
H
F
LH 3
LF
W
F
B
H
C
W
CUTDIA
CW CDX CUTDIA
H B LF LH LH 3 HF WF HBH
D 2.00
19 38 R GWSR1616JX00-D38 a 16 16 120 30 30 16 0.3 6 1
19 38 L GWSL1616JX00-D38 a 16 16 120 30 30 16 0.3 6 1
19 38 R GWSR1915K00-D38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
19 38 L GWSL1915K00-D38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
21 42 R GWSR2020K00-D42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-D42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2012K00-D42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2012K00-D42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2525M00-D42 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.3 ─ 2
21 42 L GWSL2525M00-D42 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.3 ─ 2
E 2.39
19 38 R GWSR1915K00-E38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.2 3 1
19 38 L GWSL1915K00-E38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.2 3 1
21 42 R GWSR2020K00-E42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-E42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-E42-M a 20 20 125 35 25 20 5.7 8 3
21 42 R GWSR2012K00-E42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2012K00-E42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.2 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2525M00-E42 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.2 ─ 2
21 42 L GWSL2525M00-E42 a 25 25 150 40 ─ 25 0.2 ─ 2
F 3.00
19 38 R GWSR1915K00-F38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
19 38 L GWSL1915K00-F38 a 19.05 15.875 125 35 35 19.05 0.3 3 1
21 42 R GWSR2012K00-F42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2012K00-F42 a 20 12 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 R GWSR2020K00-F42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-F42 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 4 1
21 42 L GWSL2020K00-F42-M a 20 20 125 35 25 20 5.8 8 3
25.5 51 R GWSR2020K00-F51 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 8 1
25.5 51 L GWSL2020K00-F51 a 20 20 125 35 25 20 0.3 8 1
25.5 51 L GWSL2020K00-F51-M a 20 20 125 35 25 20 5.8 8 3
25.5 51 R GWSR2525M00-F51 a 25 25 150 40 40 25 0.3 3 1
25.5 51 L GWSL2525M00-F51 a 25 25 150 40 40 25 0.3 3 1
32.5 65 R GWSR2020M00-F65 a 20 20 150 40 33 20 0.3 10 1
32.5 65 L GWSL2020M00-F65 a 20 20 150 40 33 20 0.3 10 1
38 76 R GWSR2525M00-F76 a 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.3 5 1
38 76 L GWSL2525M00-F76 a 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.3 5 1
G 4.00 38 76 R GWSR2525M00-G76 a 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.4 5 1
38 76 L GWSL2525M00-G76 a 25 25 150 45 45 25 0.4 5 1
GWY39L
(mm)
Grooving / Cutting Off
GWSERIES (External for Swiss-Type lathes)